Resolution T-1-15

Attachment 1 - Amended Project Information

Agency: ODOT 6 PID: 81747 TIPID: 1556
Co-Route-Sec: FRA-IR270-21.67 (C & D) Length (mi.): 2.77
Project Type(s): Major Widening/New Bridge Air Quality: SA

MTPID: 236/ 271

Description: I-270 from 1.1 mi W of SR-315 to 0.7 mi E of US-23, Major Widening & New Bridge, North Central Outerbelt
Construction Projects C&D. Pjt C: Reconfigure I-270 EB, adding CD lanes and ramp work. Pjt D: Reconfigure I-270

WB, adding CD lanes and ramp work.
Bike Components: No change to existing conditions.
Ped Components: No change to existing conditions.

State Fiscal Year Phase Source Amount
2015 Con IM $90,000
2015 Con Bond $13,326,000
2015 Con GARVEE $47,950,000
2015 Con NHPP $5,220,000
2015 Con State $1,315,000

Total: $67,901,000

Summary of Funding Sources

Source Description
Bond State-Issued Bonds
GARVEE  Federal Advance Construction Paid with State Bonds
IM Interstate Maintenance
NHPP National Highway Performance Program

State State Transportation Funds
Grand Total

Total Amount
$13,326,000
$47,950,000
$90,000
$5,220,000
$1,315,000

$67,901,000

Funds in FYs prior to 2014 are not included in this report nor in the 2014-2017 TIP.
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